		Lee County Board Of County Commissi Agenda Item Summary				oners	Blue S	heet No	20040623
I. REQUEST	ED MOTION:								
ACTION RE Present Dr. F	QUESTED: Roy Wood Resol	ution.							
VIIY ACTIO	ON IS NECESSA	ARY:							
VHAT ACT	ION ACCOMP	LISHES:							
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3						3. MEETING DATE:			
OMMISSIO)	V	9:30 #1				05-25-2004			
AGENDA:		5. <u>REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE</u> :			6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:				
CONS	1	(Specify) STATUTE			A. COMMISSIONER Commis			Commissioner Coy	
ADM		ORDINANCE			B. DEPARTMENT County C			County Commission	
${X}$ APPE		ADMIN. CODE			C. DIVISION				
WAL		OTHER				BY: Cog			
TIME]			
BACKGRO	<u>UND</u> :								
MANAGEN	MENT RECOMM	ENDATIONS:		V					
			0 DECO	MMENDED	4 DDD O	X7 A Y .			
					APPRO	<u>VAL</u> :			
A epartment Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resources	D Other	E County Attorney		F Budget Services			G County Manager
Director	or contracts	Resources		Attorney	OA	OM	Risk	GC	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
). COMMISS	SION ACTION:								
- CONTINUED		, ppp or me							
		APPROVED DENIED							
		DEFERRED							
		OTHER							

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF LEE COUNTY

LEE MEMORIAL HEALTH SYSTEM

FLORIDA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

JOINT RESOLUTION

Whereas:

The United States of America is engaged in combat against terrorism and

tyranny around the world; and

Whereas:

Defending and protecting Democracy and Freedom throughout the world is a

commitment of the United States of America; and

Whereas:

Dr. Roy Alvin Wood spent several years in Lee County as a caring and

compassionate emergency room physician saving lives; and

Whereas:

Dr. Roy Alvin Wood had a personal calling to help others that was exceeded only by his passion and the deep love he had for his wife, Hana and his two children

Roy Andrew Jr. and Caroline; and

Whereas:

Dr. Roy Alvin Wood was a citizen-soldier who died in Afghanistan while serving

his community and country protecting American ideals; and

Whereas:

It is proper for the Citizens of the United States of America, the State of Florida

and the County of Lee to pay tribute to our fallen Heroes; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED in a symbolic act of unity, the Lee County Board of County Commissioners, the School District of Lee County, the Lee Memorial

Health System and the Florida Army National Guard hereby proclaim Friday,

May 28, 2004 as

Dr. ROY ALVIN WOOD DAY

in Lee County and urge all citizens to remember and honor this brave man who made the ultimate sacrifice in pursuit of freedom and peace for our country and the world.

Duly Adopted and Executed this 25th day of May 2004.

John E. Albion, Chairman

Lee County Board of County Commissioners

Jeanne S. Dozier, Chairman

chool Board of Lee County

Brigadier General Michael Fleming

Assistant Adjutant General, Army

Florida Army National Guard

Linda L. Brown, Chairman

Lee Memorial Health System Board of

Directors